2021 Unity Christian Invitational Girls Varsity

Orange City, Iowa
Oct. 14, 2021

PLACE TEAM POINTS
1 Moc-Fv 50
2 Unity Christian 75
3 Sibley-Ocheyedan 82
4 Sioux Center 86
5 Okoboii 120
6 George-Lr-Cl 127
7 Boyden-Hull-Rv 206
8 Western Christian 213
9 West Lyon 223
10 Sheldon 294

Incomplete Teams: Trinity Christian, Mmc-Ru

ID# PLACE FINISHER TIME

1. Moc-Fv
641 2 Emily Haverdink, 12 19:56.12
627 5 Elin Van Der Werff, 920:30.33
633 10  Arvana Dokter, 11 21:05.87
634 11 Bivanca Dokter, 11  21:09.36
626 22  Sarah May, 9 22:26.21
628 24  Payge Bahrke, 10 22:36.64
624 53  Kennedy Fernstrum, 924:36.91

Total Time = 1:45:07.91 Total Places = 50

2. Unity Christian

853 3 Amaya Van Essen, 1220:08.94
841 9 Olivia Hoogland, 10 21:04.76
847 16 Amy De Groot, 12 21:38.64
834 20 Jaidyn De Jong, 9 22:10.37
850 27  Courtney Joiner, 12 22:42.47
832 32  Autumn Bousema, 9 22:57.49
836 35 Addison Liston, 9 23:12.09

Total Time = 1:47:45.19 Total Places =75

3. Sibley-Ocheyedan

731 1 Madison Brouwer, 11 19:05.07
734 4 Madison Marco, 11  20:21.54
735 6 Bria Wasmund, 11  20:42.52
729 34  Macey Hoekstra, 10 23:01.26
728 37  Olivia Hench, 10 23:22.56
737 42  Rachel Rusche, 12 23:42.73
736 46  Alayna Wingate, 11  24:12.15

Total Time = 1:46:32.97 Total Places = 82

Sunny, 50's at start, windy
Results by Apple Raceberry JaM

SCORES AVG. TIME SPREAD
10 11 22 24 53 21:01.58 2:30.08
16 20 27 32 35 21:33.03 2:33.53
6 34 37 42 46 21:18.59 4:17.48
15 21 23 31 39 21:49.97 1:10.86
26 28 29 30 45 22:24.72 1:29.24
19 44 49 55 56 22:25.09 3:33.82
47 48 50 62 65 23:46.54 2:18.94
51 54 58 60 23:52.02 3:00.14
40 52 57 63 64 23:5690 1:45.08
61 66 67 68 26:40.93 6:23.54
ID# PLACE FINISHER TIME
4. Sioux Center
776 13  Myka Schut, 11 21:16.49
763 14  Corinne McCord, 9 21:32.03
774 15  Kendra Zeutenhorst, 10
21:35.65
766 21  Blair Bandstra, 10 22:18.31
778 23  Annika Jahn, 12 22:27.35
771 31  MyaRomero, 10 22:53.84
779 39  Janae Zeutenhorst, 12 23:26.82
Total Time = 1:49:09.85 Total Places = 86
5. Okoboii
683 12  Lexi Duffy, 12 21:14.99
680 25  Carly Carstens, 11 22:39.79
684 26  Shay Olthoff, 12 22:40.80
679 28  Grace Pausley, 10 22:43.77
678 29  Lily Miller, 10 22:44.23
677 30 Zoey Holmes, 10 22:53.37
682 45  Lauren Dufty, 12 23:59.51

Total Time = 1:52:03.60 Total Places = 120

6. George-Lr-Cl

585
586

584
587
588
583
582

Total Time = 1:52:05.48

7
8

19
44
49
55
56

Mary Schriever, 10  20:47.31
Afton Schlumbolm, 11

20:53.05
Lexi Landis, 10 22:09.70
Claire Kramer, 12 23:54.26
Brooklyn Krull, 12 24:21.13
Ella Jager, 10 24:50.47
Ashlynn Davis, 10  24:58.15

Total Places = 127



7. Boyden-Hull-Rv

547
544
554
545
552
549

551

18
43
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65

Elyse Zwart, 9 22:05.40
Aubree Boender, 9  23:46.04
Angie Munoz, 12 24:17.07
Alexa Clarey, 9 24:19.83
Naomi Post, 11 24:24.35
Ashtyn Kelderman, 10
25:44.81
Allison Moore, 11 26:50.81

Total Time = 1:58:52.70 Total Places = 206

8. Western Christian

926
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17
33
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Jenae Minderhoud, 9 22:03.48
Emily Fedders, 12 23:00.20
Trista TenPas, 11 24:29.62
Maeva Haveman, 10 24:43.15
Ella Brands, 12 25:03.62
Grace Van Roekel, 1125:23.66

Total Time = 1:59:20.10 Total Places =213

9. West Lyon
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Geena Snyders, 11~ 23:16.55
Shay Langenhorst, 12 23:26.16
Annie Metzger, 9 23:27.03
Randi Chidress, 11  24:33.14
Andraya Bahnson, 12 25:01.64
Ella Leuthold, 11 26:11.17
Malison Rentschler, 926:33.29

Total Time = 1:59:44.54  Total Places = 223

10. Sheldon

708
713
711
714
709
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61
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68

Elisa Scheaffer, 9 23:32.90
Gracia Scheaffer, 11 25:06.27
Madison Nunes, 10 25:29.99
Christina Fijeld, 12 29:19.05
Olivia Van Maaren, 9 29:56.44
Makenna Oostra, 10 30:00.83

Total Time = 2:13:24.66  Total Places = 294

ID#

731
641
853
734
627
735
585
586

841
633
634
683
776
763
774

847
926
547

TIME TEAM

TEAM
PLACE PLACE FINISHER
1 1 Madison Brouwer, 11 19:05.07
2 2 Emily Haverdink, 12 19:56.12
3 3 Amaya Van Essen, 1220:08.94
4 4 Madison Marco, 11  20:21.54
5 5 Elin Van Der Werff, 920:30.33
6 6 Bria Wasmund, 11  20:42.52
7 7 Mary Schriever, 10  20:47.31
8 8 Afton Schlumbolm, 11
20:53.05
9 9 Olivia Hoogland, 10 21:04.76
10 10  Arvyana Dokter, 11 21:05.87
11 11  Bivanca Dokter, 11  21:09.36
12 12  Lexi Duffy, 12 21:14.99
13 13 Myka Schut, 11 21:16.49
14 14  Corinne McCord, 9 21:32.03
15 15  Kendra Zeutenhorst, 10
21:35.65
16 16 AmyDe Groot, 12  21:38.64
17 17  Jenae Minderhoud, 9 22:03.48
18 18  Elyse Zwart, 9 22:05.40

Sibley-Ocheyedan
Moc-Fv

Unity Christian
Sibley-Ocheyedan
Moc-Fv
Sibley-Ocheyedan
George-Lr-Cl

George-Lr-Cl
Unity Christian
Moc-Fv
Moc-Fv
Okoboii

Sioux Center
Sioux Center

Sioux Center
Unity Christian
Western Christian
Boyden-Hull-Rv



584
834
766
626
778
628
680
684
850
679
678
677
771
832
935
729
836
909
728
911
779
900
708
737
544
587
682
736
554
545
588
552
932
905
624
929
583
582
910
934
817
713
933
711
549

908
901
551
608
714
709
712
609

Lexi Landis, 10 22:09.70
Jaidyn De Jong, 9 22:10.37
Blair Bandstra, 10 22:18.31
Sarah May, 9 22:26.21
Annika Jahn, 12 22:27.35
Payge Bahrke, 10 22:36.64
Carly Carstens, 11 22:39.79
Shay Olthoff, 12 22:40.80
Courtney Joiner, 12 22:42.47
Grace Pausley, 10 22:43.77
Lily Miller, 10 22:44.23
Zoey Holmes, 10 22:53.37
Mya Romero, 10 22:53.84
Autumn Bousema, 9 22:57.49
Emily Fedders, 12 23:00.20
Macey Hoekstra, 10 23:01.26
Addison Liston, 9 23:12.09
Geena Snyders, 11 23:16.55
Olivia Hench, 10 23:22.56

Shay Langenhorst, 12 23:26.16

Janae Zeutenhorst, 12 23:26.82
Annie Metzger, 9 23:27.03
Elisa Scheaffer, 9 23:32.90
Rachel Rusche, 12 23:42.73
Aubree Boender, 9  23:46.04
Claire Kramer, 12 23:54.26
Lauren Duffy, 12 23:59.51
Alayna Wingate, 11 24:12.15
Angie Munoz, 12 24:17.07
Alexa Clarey, 9 24:19.83
Brooklyn Krull, 12 24:21.13
Naomi Post, 11 24:24.35
Trista TenPas, 11 24:29.62
Randi Chidress, 11  24:33.14

Kennedy Fernstrum, 924:36.91
Maeva Haveman, 10 24:43.15
Ella Jager, 10 24:50.47
Ashlynn Davis, 10  24:58.15
Andraya Bahnson, 12 25:01.64
Ella Brands, 12 25:03.62
Keahna Heynen, 11  25:03.86
Gracia Scheaffer, 11 25:06.27
Grace Van Roekel, 1125:23.66
Madison Nunes, 10 25:29.99
Ashtyn Kelderman, 10
25:44.81
Ella Leuthold, 11 26:11.17
Malison Rentschler, 9 26:33.29

Allison Moore, 11 26:50.81
Alyson Ball, 10 27:34.71
Christina Field, 12 29:19.05

Olivia Van Maaren, 9 29:56.44
Makenna Oostra, 10 30:00.83
Natalie Plagman, 10 31:22.19

George-Lr-Cl
Unity Christian
Sioux Center
Moc-Fv

Sioux Center
Moc-Fv

Okoboii

Okoboii

Unity Christian
Okoboii

Okoboii

Okoboii

Sioux Center
Unity Christian
Western Christian
Sibley-Ocheyedan
Unity Christian
West Lyon
Sibley-Ocheyedan
West Lyon

Sioux Center
West Lyon
Sheldon
Sibley-Ocheyedan
Boyden-Hull-Rv
George-Lr-Cl
Okoboii
Sibley-Ocheyedan
Boyden-Hull-Rv
Boyden-Hull-Rv
George-Lr-Cl
Boyden-Hull-Rv
Western Christian
West Lyon
Moc-Fv

Western Christian
George-Lr-Cl
George-Lr-Cl
West Lyon
Western Christian
Trinity Christian
Sheldon

Western Christian
Sheldon

Boyden-Hull-Rv
West Lyon
West Lyon
Boyden-Hull-Rv
Mmc-Ru
Sheldon
Sheldon
Sheldon
Mmc-Ru



